The information in this section provides details of Savannah Goldfields’ historical financial
information pro forma adjusted to take into account the effects of the Entitlement Offer
(assuming the Entitlement Offer is fully subscribed). Full details of Savannah Goldfields’
historical financial information, including applicable notes and the accounting policies
underlying their preparation, are contained in Savannah Goldfields’ financial report for the
period ending 30 June 2023, which can be found on Savannah Goldfields’ website and in past
announcements on the ASX.

The table below shows the unaudited consolidated pro forma statement of financial position of
Savannah Goldfields as if the Entitlement Offer (assuming the Entitlement Offer is fully
subscribed) occurred as at 30 June 2023. The table has been prepared for illustrative purposes
and has not been audited or reviewed.  The pro-forma statement of financial position has been
prepared on the same basis and using the same accounting policies as the Company’s annual
audited accounts for the full year ended 30 June 2023.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 22

3475-1222-3785, v. 15

  $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 108,202 2,965,758 3,073,960
Trade and other receivables 1,037,470  1,037,470
Inventories 3,255,111  3,255,111

Financial assets at fair value through profit
or loss

3,266  3,266

Other assets 436,524   436,524
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 4,840,573 2,965,758 7,806,331

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Other receivables 1,890,638  1,890,638
Equity accounted investments 1,749,301  1,749,301
Plant and equipment 15,195,031  15,195,031

Exploration, evaluation and development
assets

26,549,307  26,549,307

Other non-current assets -   -
TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 45,384,277 0 45,384,277

TOTAL ASSETS 50,224,850 2,965,758 53,190,608

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Trade and other payables 9,168,101  9,168,101
Borrowings 7,464,311  7,464,311
Income tax payable -  -
Employee benefit provisions 266,722   266,722
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 16,899,134 0 16,899,134

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Borrowings 10,851,572  10,851,572
Provisions 2,900,000 0 2,900,000
TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 13,751,572 0 13,751,572

TOTAL LIABILITIES 30,650,706 0 30,650,706

NET ASSETS 19,574,144 2,965,758 22,539,902

EQUITY
Contribution Equity 147,906,849 2,965,758 150,872,607
Reserves 2,824,555 0 2,824,555
Accumulated (losses)/profits (131,157,260)  (131,157,260)

NET EQUITY 19,574,144 2,965,758 22,539,902

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 23

3475-1222-3785, v. 15

3.3 Material changes in the financial position of Savannah Goldfields

As at the date of this Prospectus, as far as the Directors are aware, there have been no material
changes in the financial position of the Company since 30 June 2023.

3.4 Effect on capital structure

Subject to rounding of fractional Entitlements, the capital structure of Savannah Goldfields
following the issue of New Shares and New Options under the Entitlement Offer is expected to
be as follows:

 As at the date of this
Prospectus